KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

No. 11 c.

MEETING OF: OCTOBER 26, 2022

ITEM TITLE:

CONSENT CALENDARREVIEWED BY:Motion to approve Long-Term Substitute Contract[X] Superintendentfor Sharon Creasy (Pre-K, HTE).[X] Personnel[X] Finance

SUBMITTED BY: Rayna Bird, Human Resources

CONTACT: APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL:

Rayna Bird 907 247 2113
Name Phone Superintendent

CONSENT CALENDAR

Matters listed under the "Consent Calendar" are considered to be routine and will be enacted by one motion and one vote. The appropriate motion is to: "I move to approve the Consent Calendar." There will be no separate discussion of the items under the Consent Calendar. If a Board member requests discussion, that item will be removed from the Consent Calendar and will be considered under "Unfinished Business."

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The Board is being asked to approve a Long-Term Substitute teaching contract for Sharon Creasy to teach PreK at Houghtaling Elementary School.

ISSUE:

This will commit KGBSD to approximately \$18,117.50

BACKGROUND:

Sharon Creasy worked as a certified preschool teacher at KGBSD for 18 years before retiring in 2022. She holds a current AK state teaching certificate.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of Long-Term Substitute contract for Sharon Creasy (Pre-K At Houghtaling Elementary School)

FISCAL NOTE: AMOUNT BUDGETED

SALARY \$ 16,830.00 \$18,117.50

INSURANCE \$ 0
BENEFITS \$ 1,287.50

RECOMMENDED ACTION (Only if not approved as part of the Consent Calendar):

"I move that the Board of Education approve a Long-Term Substitute teaching contract for Sharon Creasy for the 2022-2023 school year as presented, in the amount of \$18,117.50."